## TERMS OF SERVICE

These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your use of, owned, and operated by ("The Company") Anti-Aging & Regenerative Associates. By using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

# Content

All content on the Website, including text, graphics, images, and other materials, is the property of the Company or its licensors and is protected by United States and international copyright laws. You may not copy, reproduce, modify, distribute, or display this content without the Company's prior written consent.

# Disclaimer

The content on the Website is provided for informational purposes only and should not be construed as legal advice. The Company does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any content on the Website. You should not rely on any information on the Website as a substitute for legal advice.

# Links to Third-Party Websites

The Website may contain links to third-party websites. The Company is not responsible for the content of these websites or any harm that may result from your use. Including these links does not imply endorsement of the content on these websites.

# Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold the Company harmless from any claims, damages, liabilities, and expenses (including attorneys' fees) arising from your use of the Website or any violation of these Terms.

## Limitation of Liability

The Company will not be liable for any damage arising from your use of the Website or any content. This includes direct, indirect, incidental, punitive, and consequential damages.

## Modification of Terms

The Company may modify these Terms at any time without notice. Your continued use of the Website after any changes to the Terms will constitute acceptance of those changes.

## Governing Law

These Terms are governed by the laws of the State of New Jersey, without regard to its conflict of law's provisions.

## **Contact Information**

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact Anti-Aging & Regenerative Associates at info@aarapo.com.